Advance from customers  2.95  -  0.00  -  2.95
Bank balances in Exchange Earner Foreign
Currency (EEFC) account

 2.12  -  -  -  2.12

Packing credit loan (hedged through future contract)  64.85  -  -  -  64.85

	 The above table represents total exposure of the Company towards foreign exchange denominated assets and
liabilities. The details of exposures hedged using forward exchange contracts are given as a part of note 55 A and
the details of unhedged exposures are given as part of note 55 B.

Annual Report 2017-18Integrated Report   |  Board & Management Reports  |  Financial Statements

189

	 Foreign Currency Sensitivity

	 The below table demonstrates the sensitivity to a 1% increase or decrease in the foreign currencies against `,
with all other variables held constant. The sensitivity analysis is prepared on the net unhedged exposure of the
Company as at the reporting date. 1% represents Management’s assessment of reasonably possible change in
foreign exchange rate. 1% increase or decrease in foreign exchange rates will have the following impact on profit
before tax:

Change in foreign exchange rates 31 March, 2018 31 March, 2017
1% increase 1% decrease 1% increase 1% decrease

USD  0.36  (0.36)  0.18  (0.18)
EUR  0.01  (0.01)  0.00  (0.00)
AUD  -  -  0.00  (0.00)
GBP  -  -  0.01  (0.01)
(Decrease) / Increase in profit or loss  0.37  (0.37)  0.19  (0.19)

iii)	 Price Risk

	 The Company’s exposure to price risk arises from investments held and classified as FVTPL or FVOCI. To manage
the price risk arising from investments, the Company diversifies its portfolio of assets.

	 Sensitivity Analysis

	 Profit or loss and equity is sensitive to higher/lower prices of instruments on the Company’s profit for the year:
Particulars 31 March, 2018 31 March, 2017
Price sensitivity
Price increase by (5%) - FVOCI  52.58  62.16
Price decrease by (5%) - FVOCI  (52.58)  (62.16)
Price increase by (5%) - FVTPL  25.36  24.77
Price decrease by (5%) - FVTPL  (25.36)  (24.77)

B	 Liquidity Risk

	 Liquidity risk is defined as the risk that the Company will not be able to settle or meet its obligations on time or at
a reasonable price. The Company’s treasury department is responsible for maintenance of liquidity (including quasi
liquidity), continuity of funding as well as timely settlement of debts. In addition, policies related to mitigation of risks
are overseen by senior Management. Management monitors the Company’s net liquidity position on the basis of
expected cash flows vis-a-vis debt service fulfilment obligation.

	 Maturity Profile of Financial Liabilities